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Table A47: Kgalagadi males
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.018969 1897 98287 6582352 65.8

1 98103 0.020543 2015 387567 6484065 66.1

5 96088 0.005485  527 479121 6096498 63.4

10 95561 0.002996 286 477088 5617377 58.8

15 95274 0.01045 996 474095 5140289 54.0

20 94279 0.008467 798 469550 4666195 49.5

25 93481 0.026195 2449 462025 4196645 44.9

30 91032 0.037812 3442 447023 3734620 41.0

35 87590 0.053524 4688 426194 3287598 37.5

40 82902 0.040646 3370 405980 2861403 34.5

45 79532 0.050236 3995 387900 2455424 30.9

50 75537 0.058741 4437 366701 2067524 27.4

55 71100 0.063484 4514 344558 1700823 23.9

60 66586 0.094605 6299 316552 1356265 20.4

65 60286 0.048334 2914 294335 1039713 17.2

70 57373 0.139487 8003 267650 745378 13.0

75 49370 0.102463 5059 235284 477728 9.7

80 44311 1 44311 242444 242444 5.5

Table A48: Kgalagadi females
 Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.020808 2081 98153 6837682 68.4

1 97919 0.00796 779 389720 6739529 68.8

5 97140 0.013903 1351 482322 6349809 65.4

10 95789 0.002996 287 478229 5867487 61.3

15 95502 0.003992 381 476580 5389258 56.4

20 95121 0.003993 380 474784 4912678 51.6

25 94741 0.020331 1926 469803 4437893 46.8

30 92815 0.039752 3690 455504 3968090 42.8

35 89125 0.050682 4517 434336 3512586 39.4

40 84608 0.044024 3725 413862 3078251 36.4

45 80884 0.065209 5274 390692 2664388 32.9

50 75609 0.031021 2345 372300 2273697 30.1

55 73264 0.087434 6406 350039 1901396 26.0

60 66858 0.030536 2042 329289 1551358 23.2

65 64816 0.117567 7620 307268 1222069 18.9

70 57196 0.150166 8589 264274 914801 16.0

75 48607 0.140191 6814 226388 650527 13.4

80 41793 1 41793 424139 424139 10.1


